TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chemson GmbH		03/12/2009	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemson Polymer-Additive AG	
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 19	
City:	Arnoldstein	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	9601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2691481	NAFTOSAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: hminsker@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Hill Minsker

Address Line 1: Ten South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 005155.00008

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Helen Hill Minsker Name:

Address Line 1: Ten South Wacker Drive, Suite 3000

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0259

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Hill Minsker	
Signature:	/helen hill minsker/	
Date:	06/04/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=NAFTOSAFE Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0260 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Chemson GmbH, a German corporation, having an address of

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the mark NAFTOSAFE

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and U.S. Registration No.

2691481 for the mark; and

WHEREAS, Chemson Polymer-Additive AG, an Austrian Corporation, having an address of

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title

and interest in to the mark NAFTOSAFE reflected in U.S. Registrations No. 2691481, the goodwill

of the business symbolized thereby, and the United States Trademark Registration of said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to

ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in and to the NAFTOSAFE trademark, the goodwill of the

business symbolized thereby, and the United States Trademark Registration No. 2691481 for the

NAFTOSAFE mark.

RECORDED: 06/04/2009

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing

from past infringements of the trademark herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all

others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Date: 12.03.09

Hermann-Heinrich-Gossen-Str. 3

DEUTSCHLAND

Chemson GmbH

Name: Dr Günther

Title:

Managing Director

Date:

12.03.2009

13562836-1